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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6664
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
MANAGEMENT OF DDA SPORTS VENUES 
Bishnoi Shri Kuldeep

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to hand over the management of DDA sports venues created at the time of commonwealth
games to certain Indian sports personalities. 

(b) If so, the details thereof; and 

(c) The measures taken by the Government to ensure transparency in implementation of the proposal and also proper maintenance of
these venues in future?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI) 

(a) : No, Madam 

(b): Question does not arise in view of the reply at (a) above. 

(c): DDA has informed that it would maintain all the Sports venues constructed by it for the Commonwealth Games, 2010. 
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